承认书
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
制造商 C orportion
广东至敏电子有限公司
THERMISTOR­MOV ELECTRONICS CO LTD
Add:No.213 ShuiChang Road, DaLinShan Town, DongGuan City,GuangDong Province,China

Specification model HFTEN20DxxxKxx Revision date 2024­01­05
3
1. 部件编号/Part number code
HFTE x 20 D xxx K x x
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
HFTE N 20 D 241 K E S
序号
No.
项目
Item
代码
Code
说明
Comment
1
产品类型
Product type HFTE
热熔断类涂装浪涌保护器
Thermal fusing surge protection
devices with coating
2 结构代码
Structure code
x 字母 x=M~Z 代表不同结构
Structural differentiation，letter x= M~Z
3 芯片尺寸
Chip size
20 20mm 芯片
20mm chip
4 压敏外形代码
Varistor shape code
D 圆形压敏电阻
Varistor with round shape
5 压敏电压
Varistor voltage
xxx 压敏电压 xxx, 例如 121 表示 120V
12*101=120V
6 压敏电压公差
Varistor voltage tolerance
K ±10%压敏电压偏差
Varistor voltage tolerance ±10%
7
引脚个数
Number of pins x
M : 3 个引脚有指示
3 pins with indication;
E : 2 个引脚无指示
2 pins without indication
8
脚型代码
Pin shape code x
S : Straight foot 直脚
I : Inside kink 内弯脚
O : Outside kink 外弯脚
Y : Back and forth kink 前后弯脚
Product Name 热熔断类涂装浪涌保护器
Thermal fusing surge protection devices with coating
Edition 1.0
Specification model HFTEN20DxxxKxx Revision date 2024­01­05
4
2. 产品尺寸与电路图/ Product dimensions and circuit diagram
Straight Lead Forms
Dmax (mm) 23.0
E (mm) 1.0±0.05
F(mm) 0.8±0.05
Gmin (mm) 6.0
H (mm) 24.5±3.0
I (mm) 7.5±1.0
J (mm) 5.0±1.0
K (mm) 1.5±0.5
Lmin(mm) 25.4
M(mm) See electrical

current (8/20)
最大放电电流
Max. discharge
current (8/20)
间距 M
Distance
M value
厚度
Thickness
T value
工作温度范围
Operating
temp. range
Vn AC DC Vp Ip In Imax M Tmax. Temp.
(V) (V) (V) (V) (A) (A) (A) (mm) (mm) ℃
HFTEN20D181KES 180 115 150 300 100 5000 10000 2.5±0.6 6.5 -40 ~ +85
HFTEN20D201KES 200 130 170 340 100 5000 10000 2.7±0.6 6.5 -40 ~ +85
HFTEN20D221KES 220 140 180 360 100 5000 10000 3.0±0.6 7.0 -40 ~ +85
HFTEN20D241KES 240 150 200 395 100 5000 10000 3.2±0.8 7.0 -40 ~ +85
HFTEN20D271KES 270 175 225 455 100 5000 10000 3.4±0.8 7.5 -40 ~ +85
HFTEN20D301KES 300 190 250 500 100 5000 10000 2.5±0.8 6.5 -40 ~ +85
HFTEN20D331KES 330 210 275 550 100 5000 10000 2.7±0.8 6.5 -40 ~ +85
HFTEN20D361KES 360 230 300 595 100 5000 10000 2.9±0.8 7.0 -40 ~ +85
HFTEN20D391KES 390 250 320 650 100 5000 10000 3.1±0.8 7.0 -40 ~ +85
HFTEN20D431KES 430 275 350 710 100 5000 10000 3.3±1.0 7.5 -40 ~ +85
HFTEN20D471KES 470 300 385 775 100 5000 10000 3.5±1.0 7.5 -40 ~ +85
HFTEN20D511KES 510 320 415 845 100 5000 10000 3.7±1.0 8.0 -40 ~ +85
HFTEN20D561KES 560 350 460 925 100 5000 10000 3.8±1.0 8.0 -40 ~ +85
HFTEN20D621KES 620 385 505 1025 100 5000 10000 4.1±1.0 8.5 -40 ~ +85
HFTEN20D681KES 680 420 560 1120 100 5000 10000 4.4±1.0 8.5 -40 ~ +85
HFTEN20D751KES 750 460 615 1240 100 5000 10000 4.8±1.0 9 -40 ~ +85
HFTEN20D781KES 780 485 640 1290 100 5000 10000 5.0±1.2 9 -40 ~ +85
HFTEN20D821KES 820 510 670 1355 100 5000 10000 5.2±1.2 9.5 -40 ~ +85
HFTEN20D911KES 910 550 745 1500 100 5000 10000 5.6±1.2 9.5 -40 ~ +85
HFTEN20D102KES 1000 625 825 1650 100 5000 10000 6.0±1.2 10 -40 ~ +85
HFTEN20D112KES 1100 680 895 1815 100 5000 10000 6.5±1.2 11 -40 ~ +85
Product Name 热熔断类涂装浪涌保护器
Thermal fusing surge protection devices with coating